#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Dai Bai Dang Restaurants, Inc.		05/14/2009	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Manchu Wok Holdings, Inc.	
Street Address:	85 Citizen Court	
Internal Address:	Unit 9	
City:	Markham, Ontario	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	LG61A8	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2498053	DAI BAI DANG CHINA STREET CAFE
Registration Number:	2470771	DAI BAI DANG CHINA STREET CAFE

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (317)637-7561

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 317-634-3456

Email: docketdept@uspatent.com

Correspondent Name: Woodard Emhardt Moriarty McNett & Henry

Address Line 1: 111 Monument Circle

Address Line 2: Suite 3700

Address Line 4: Indianapolis, INDIANA 46204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 8411-4; 8411-5

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003987 FRAME: 0182

OF \$65.00 2498053

900134044

Name: James M. Durlacher Address Line 1: 111 Monument Circle Address Line 2: Suite 3700 Indianapolis, INDIANA 46204 Address Line 4: NAME OF SUBMITTER: Sandra L. Stilz Signature: /Sandra L. Stilz/ Date: 05/14/2009 Total Attachments: 3 source=8411-4\_TM\_Assignment#page1.tif source=8411-4\_TM\_Assignment#page2.tif

source=8411-4\_TM\_Assignment#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003987 FRAME: 0183

8411-I:JMD:#600614

ASSIGNMENT OF SERVICE MARKS

This Assignment of Service Marks is made and effective as of this // day of May, 2009, by and between Dai Bai Dang Restaurants, Inc., a California corporation, having a principal place of business at 165 Paseo Del Centro, Fresno, California 93720 ("DAI BAI DANG"), and Manchu Wok Holdings, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having a principal place of business at 85 Citizen Court, Unit 9, Markham, Ontario, Canada L6G 1A8 ("MANCHU WOK").

WHEREAS, DAI BAI DANG is the registered owner of the two service marks listed on the attached Exhibit A, including the specified registrations and applications.

In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged by MANCHU WOK, DAI BAI DANG hereby sells, conveys, assigns, transfers and delivers to MANCHU WOK, its successors and assigns, all of the right, title and interest DAI BAI DANG has in, to and under the listed service marks, including all of the common law rights and all of the goodwill of the business associated therewith, and all applications thereon and arising therefrom, United States and foreign, including all extensions, renewals and abandoned applications thereof and all registrations issued and obtained therefor and thereon, United States and foreign, and further including all rights to sue for and to recover injunctive and other relief for future infringements thereof and to otherwise stand in the place of DAI BAI DANG in all matters related thereto. DAI BAI DANG further covenants that MANCHU WOK will, upon request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to the service marks as may be known and accessible to DAI BAI DANG and that DAI BAI DANG will reasonably, upon request, promptly execute and deliver to MANCHU WOK or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments, or affidavits required to carry out and record this transfer and assignment of the service marks to MANCHU WOK.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this Assignment of Service Marks to be executed and effective as of the day and year written above.

DAI BAI DANG RESTAURANTS, INC.

Kelvin Chen, President

Assignment of Service Marks
Page 1 of 3

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003987 FRAME: 0184

Witnessed by:  Signature  Steele a Le Lin  Typed or Printed Name	Signature  KVANGELNIE NG  Typed or Printed Name
Typed of Timied Ivame	1) pod oi i illitod i talilo
Residence Address To moto Counda	31 Couperthwell TE CRES Residence Address  MARKHAM, ON JARIO, CANADA
City/ Country	City/ Country
Moe/14/09.  Date of Signature	MAY 14 2009 Date of Signature

# **EXHIBIT A**

Service Mark	Serial Number	Registration Number
DAI BAI DANG CHINA STREET CAFE And Design	76/084,212	2,498,053
DAI BAI DANG CHINA STREET CAFE	76/084,211	2,470,771

Assignment of Service Marks Page 3 of 3

ge 3 of 3 TRADEMARK REEL: 003987 FRAME: 0186